6(8)-UDD/DUD/EODB/2019(P-II)

Government of Tripura Urban Development Department UD Bhawan, Shakuntala Road, Agartala

Notification

The Urban Development Department, Govt. of Tripura has a system for automatic allocation of inspectors for Construction Permit Approval. In all the Urban Local Bodies, the Junior Engineers/Assistant Engineers shall be designated as inspector for inspection of Building Plan, Plinth Level inspection and obtaining Completion/Occupation Certificate.

> Signed by Rajat Pant BDated 07-08±2024 20:46:22 Reason: Approved

(Rajat Pant, IAS) Joint Secretary to the Government of Tripura

To,

All Urban Local Bodies of Tripura,

Copy to:

- (i) The PS to the Secretary, UDD, Government of Tripura.
- (ii) The Director, UDD, Government of Tripura.